Investment Direction

The Client hereby directs and authorizes Truist Bank to invest all temporary cash and the portion of my account(s) that is appropriate to maintain in cash or cash equivalents in the Truist Institutional Capital Deposit Option.

As of the date of this Depository Agreement, deposits in the Truist Institutional Capital Deposit Option are to be insured, subject to the applicable rules and regulations of the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (the "FDIC"), up to the standard FDIC maximum insurance amount of \$250,000, including principal and accrued interest. Truist Institutional Capital Deposit Option is an obligation of Truist Bank; is considered a deposit of Truist Bank; and Truist Bank has the ability to terminate Truist Institutional Capital Deposit Option as an option offered by Truist Bank at any time as the circumstances warrant, as determined by Truist Bank. The Client acknowledges and agrees that (i) Truist Bank will not provide supervision, recommendations or advice relating to the selection of the Truist Institutional Capital Deposit Option and (ii) that, in the event that this Depository Agreement idle cash is deposited in the Truist Institutional Capital Deposit Option, the Client is solely responsible for calculating and monitoring FDIC deposit insurance coverage available to all bank deposits, including cash sweep vehicle deposits, held in this Depository Agreement, together with all other deposits the Client may have with Truist Bank in the same insurable capacity.

Client hereby acknowledges, understands, and consents that:

- The below signatory has the full power to direct and authorize investments in the account(s) identified below.
- The Truist Institutional Capital Deposit Option has specific cutoff or same-day processing deadlines
 after which funds may not be transferred from the designated account. Therefore, any authorization or
 direction received by the Truist Bank after the applicable cutoff or same-day processing deadline for the
 Truist Institutional Capital Deposit Option will be executed on the next business day on which funds can
 be transferred.

This direction and authorization shall continue in effect until revoked by written instruction delivered to the Truist Bank.

Date:		
Account Name and Number:	7994487	
Mark Barnes		x
Name (printed or typed)		Signature
		x
Name (printed or typed)		Signature